the one hand, and Good Works Film LLC, a California Limited Liability Company
(“Company”) on the other hand, for the purpose of Financier providing a portion of the
financing for the proposed feature-length theatrical motion picture with a budget of not
more than Five Million Three Hundred and Seventy Thousand United States Dollars
(US$5,370,000) (a copy of the current complete line item budget is attached hereto as
Exhibit C) currently entitled “Outlaw Posse” (the “Picture”), based upon the screenplay
written by Mario Van Peebles dated August 31, 2022 (the “Screenplay”), and to be
produced by Company.

[...]

WHEREAS Company intends to secure a Montana Film Office tax credit (the
“Tax Credit”) of approximately 17%-22% of the approved production budget for the
Picture (the “Budget”) attached hereto as “Exhibit C,” and a Montana state film grant in
the range of Seventy-Five to One Hundred-Fifty Thousand Dollars ($75,000-$150,000)
as well as a brand integration investment of approximately Three Hundred Thousand
dollars ($300,000) such amounts to be advanced by Konwiser Brothers Media
(“Konwiser”) and Iris Indie International (“Iris”) pursuant to the terms of that certain letter

[...]

projected with an aspect ratio of 1:1:85 or 1:2:35 with no hard matte, to be delivered with
a running time of between 85 and 110 minutes (inclusive of main and end titles), and to
be capable of receiving an MPA rating no more restrictive than “R”.

2. Investment: Financier shall invest Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand United
States Dollars (US$750,000) (the “Investment”) in the Picture, which shall be payable
within five (5) business days of the complete execution hereof and the provision of
insurance certificates naming Financier as an additional insured and loss payee on
Company’s commercial general liability and errors and omissions insurance and all of